VOTING SECURITIES AND PRINCIPAL HOLDERS THEREOF 

The securities of the Registrant are divided into two (2) classes: Class “A,” which is issued 
solely to Filipino citizens, and Class “B,” which may be issued to Filipino citizens or to aliens 
alike.  As of 30 November 2025, One Hundred Forty Million One Hundred Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Nine (140,107,559) shares are foreign-owned.  

The following number of shares is outstanding and entitled to vote as of 28 November 2025: 

Class 

No. of Shares 
Outstanding 

No. of Votes to 
which entitled 

Class “A” 292,610,118 292,610,118 
Class “B” 189,217,535 189,217,535

[...]

transacted on April 25, 2025; and P1.91 per share for Class "B" shares
transacted on January 22, 2025.

Number of Shareholders

As of 31 December 2024, the Company had Four Hundred Seventy-Four (473)
stockholders of record, as follows: Class "A" shares - Four Hundred Twenty-Nine (429)
shareholders; Class "B" shares - Forty-Four (44) shareholders; and shareholders
owning both Class "A" and "B" - Six (6) shareholders.

Dividends

Dividends amounting to P0.17 per share were declared and paid in 2023. Dividends of
P0.15 per share were declared and paid in 2022.